In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e te. Notice of statement of affairs
Insalvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

m
comprymer [0 [+ |3 [3 11 [1[5]5

WEDNESDAY

ase
*ASBUCQRF*
A25 14/08/2019 #232
COMPANIES HOUSE —

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ISeventy Thirty Limited

bold black capitals.

! Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Hayley

Surname Maddison

Liquidator's address

Building name/number ,The Old Brewhouse

Street |49-51 Brewhouse Hil
! Wheathampstead

Post town [ St Albans

County/Region | Hertfordshire

oase [l ]+[ [8[A[N]

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) |

© Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname I another liguidator.
E Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber{ ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street \ another liquidator.
Post town |
County/Region (
Postcode |
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= fof2 [ofs [2fsrils

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sianatue

X ol S D). X

Signature date W’q WW EWFE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I Lontact name

Kathryn Harper

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

I:I Where to send

Campany nameg

Maidment Judd

I’Add[ess The Old Brewhouse
|49-51 Brewhouse Hill

| Wheathampstead

[ Post town

St Albans

County/Region .
Hertfordshire

Al e lalnl

Country

|Dx

Telephone

01582 469700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

U You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address betow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 63 IR 2016

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statemont ns to the affaiys of

Seventy Thidy Limited
Conmpany No. 04331195

on the 2™ August 2019, belng a date not more than 14 days before the dale of the sesolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

I belleve the facts stated in this statement of affuirs ar a fulf, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above-named company as at 2™ August 2019.

Full Name Aleksandar Stojkovic

Signed ﬂ , %@9 oty ‘/-‘

Dated 7t August 2019




Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to flxed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Fixtures & Filtings 1,377.00 1,108.00
Office Equipment 2,339.00 1,839.00
Corporation Tax Refund 2,014.00 2,014.00
Cash al Bank 6,000.00 NIL
Rent Deposit 14,250.00 10,000.00
Director's Loan 18,000.60 18,000.00
Court Deposit 20,000.00 Uncertain
Respondent's Deposit 21,815.00 Uncertain

' 32,961.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

, e |
Signature ﬂ - %%0/5 . Date §71-65.20\°)




Seventy Thirly Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 August 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Est!mated total assets available for preferentlal creditors (Carrled from Page A) 32,861.00
Liabilittes
Preferential Creditors:-
Pension Clalms 498,00
498.00
Estimated deficiencylsurplus as regards preferential creditors 32,463.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floaling Charge Credilors
NIL
32,463.00
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated tolal assets available for fioating charge holders 32,463.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deflclency/surplus of assets after floating charges 32,463.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets availabls to unsecured creditors 32,463.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall {o floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 34,685.00
HM Revanue & Cusloms §,221.00
Barclays Bank UK pic 8,924.00
Shareholder's Loan 24,789.00
73,629.00
Estimated deficlancy/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {41,066.00)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors {41,066.00)
Issued and cailed up capital
Ordinary Sharsholders 980.00
$80.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (42,046.00)

—
Signalure % C;Zw w2 /\ 4 pate OF. &F. 2019




_1916e9%" f s

Buireol se1guy o

99'920'VL
2L9BLYT ) uecT stepioysieys DosSD
oeget A9 Z3d "Ubnouogiatad "igd SSAUISnT poopA UoUAT iEH SUSN suoisuad 1S3N O0OND
¥LSre've =rL YZOM “uopuoT ‘wogiop ‘aue Asouey) gy ae] auoishay 00MO
29'022's ZZ) 863N SNSEIMBEN UoIeqBuoT ‘MBIA Nied uoludg ‘Z0Zedg wooy NHOI - SWoIsny ' anuaasy WH 00HO
Z6°576' €62 2837 1e1sa007 'wea ] Aouanosy) syt 9id Hn djueg sAepleq 0080
166 Adl SZN JeIBBYDURY ‘yoIMSALd ‘PROY PIO AING 6YE pRR] WO 4She 002D
sSalppy aueN Aoy

3



